VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT
TO AWARD ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
ON WESTCHESTER AVENUE

Introduced by:
Seconded by:
Dated:

WHEREAS, the Town of Cortlandt recently prepared a bid package with a request for bids for
a joint road paving project between the Town of Cortlandt and the Village of Buchanan, to
include road improvements on Westchester Avenue from Fourth Street to the Village line in the
Village of Buchanan; and

WHEREAS, said request for bids was properly advertised and bids were received and publicly
read aloud on July 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Inter Municipal Agreement authorized by resolution on July 17,
2012, the Village must authorize the Town of Cortlandt to accept the bid in the amount of
$186,795.50 by Bilotta Construction Corp. on behalf of the Village of Buchanan; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been reviewed by the Village Administrator, Village Engineer, and
the Village Board of Trustees and the Village Engineer has determined the lowest responsible
bidder and received the low bidder's work references and recommends awarding the road
improvements on Westchester Ave. from Fourth Street to the Village line to Bilotta Construction
Corp.; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village authorizes the Town of Cortlandt
to award a unit price contract to the lowest responsible bidder, Bilotta Construction Corp. in the
amount of $ 186,795.50.

UPON A ROLL CALL VOTE

Mayor Sean Murray

Trustee Richard Funchion

Trustee Duane Jackson

Trustee Theresa Knickerbocker

Trustee Nicolas Zachary

VOTE: Resolution carried by a vote of  to



STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ) $s.:

[, KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that
the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of
Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held August 6, 2012.

KEVIN HAY- Village Administrator/Clerk



Town of Cortlandl (TOC/Village of Buchanan) - Re-Paving 2012 July 23, 2012
CONTRACTOR Base Bid Alternate 1 Total (Base + Alt. 1) |Alemate 2 Section "A"  |Section *B*  [Section "C* |Total {A,B & C)
Hickery Lane [The Square |Spruce Lane

Bilotta Construction $826,743.001.  $108,452.50 $633,195.50] §166,795.50] $25.728.00] §$24,148.00] $53.808.00] $103,684.00
Morano Brothers $866,570.00 $130,542.50 $097,112.50] §199,127.501 §17,000.00f $18,100.00] $31,150.00 $66,250.00
Petritio Contracting $885,480.00 §119,482 .00 $1,004,062.00] §$187,942.001 $20,00000f $15,000.00] $40.000.00 $75,000.00
ELQ $949,910.00 $1268,218.00 $1,078,128.00] $201,684.00 $24.450.00] $21,420.00f $35.640.00 $681,510.00
McNamee Construction * | $1,063,312.50 $135,865.00] $1,199,177.50f $211,320.00f $11.000.00} $6,000.00; $25,000.00 $45,000.00
Palasn Construction $1,062.460.00 $151,450.00 $1,213,910.00] $242,985. $26,000.00] $21,000.00; $34,000.00 $81,000.00]

* Arithmatic Correction



Proposal

TO: Supervisor and Town Board
Town of Cortlandt
Town Hall
1 Heady Street
Cortlandt Msnor, NY 10567

In comphiance with your invitation for Bids and with the terms and pravisions of the Contract Documents the

undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all the specified goods, materials, labor, services and equipment neces-
sary to perform and complete the work of

Town of Cortlandt Repaving-2012 ‘ A 1
Contract TE 2012.01 T

for the unit prices set forth in the Proposal Unit Prics Schedute found on the following pages.

The Total Base Bid (Town of Cortlandt Roads) is:

B g he donit Sty S err ) G dret fordy Fores bl liins

/ amount written in words
s £2¢7¢3 "
meAﬂ.’Tm Ave Curele to ot Struyr &’
The Total Alternate “1” Bid (Village of Buchanan - Tate-AvenusCirclo4e-3* Streat) is; Rl |
o {,Wv(ﬂu_.r,ﬂ ¢ \X #LML—Ja—LJ ASZVL ,[«....._O/LLJ /ﬂ—/;{l “fso dgp&b%
amount written in words N /L//7 Che ok
g (0 L.ys 2 o
The Total Alternate “2" Bid (Vikage of Buchanan — Westchester Avenue - 4" Street to Village Boundary) is:d
L.«wqa‘-/‘—t( eie L &w»ﬂp St A«_\.ﬂu{jm& -foa € !
U\A’l CI % Swfg:;t:/miwnttemnm “"47 é:"‘—‘} - /}M
s/ ELC/ 795"

H RY LAN TH

The Total Lump Sum Bid for Section “A” — Hickory Lane (Saction 189 Roads - As shown on the [ ap In Appandix ) is’
] VPR / S nd ‘/’LWS ekl S filing sl u_ﬂo-(7 - f.—mj
. r amournt written in words

SZJ/‘,?ZQ,DD

The Total Lump Sum Bid for Section “B” - The Square (Secﬂon 188 Roads - As shown on the map in Appendix E) is:

j @“Q“V’l/l;fg‘k }“QMW“/ et ‘*‘-“//{é'u’// | b g Alnns

amount written In words
o
sy (Y827

The Total Lump Sum Bid for Section “C” ~ Spruce Lane (Section 189 Roads - As shown on the map in Appandix E) s

Pl ey fromm g b Aadud pgh olebhe

amountwrmenﬁwords ]
s 573 09 ’Q,Q

-




Proposai - Page 2

On the acceptance of this Proposal for sald work, the undersigned will execute the Contract Agreement and Hold
Harmiass Statement in accordance with the Contract Documents and Bld as accepted, and provide an Insurance
Certificale sttesting to appropriate coverage.

The Bidder further agreas, if awarded the Contract, to commence work upon racaiving written notice to proceed and
to pursue the wark continucusly in accordance with the drawing, specifications and addends, if any.

‘ ?iﬂowg ( e ion (lq

tho\_,Z (S)’ 23‘ ' 'WD Corporate Seal here |
0 m ’No. ! X
telephone no.

otary Public PATRICIA A. CONDON
Notary Pubiic, Staie of New York
No. 01C049, 4019
Qualitfied in Wosichester County
Commission Expires November 5, 2ot



Proposal Unit Price Scheduie - BASE BID — {Town of Cortlandt Roads)

Contract TE 2012.01 /B'mjmm (:7

Bidder's name

Town of Cortiandt chavinq-iﬂ‘ll

Town of Cortlandt Roads
Htem No. Description Unit Est.Quan.  UnitPrics Extended Price
1 Asphaltic Cone.- Machine Laid TON 8000 s 81 MY ¢ (560
2 Asphattic Gonc.- Hand Placed TON 500 sl g ﬂ'f' paroe
3 Tack Cost (0.05 galis.y.) GAL 2650 $_3.19s 9931 5
4 Maint. & Protection of Traffic LS .S s 10,0378 [0, 000°°
5 Adjust Manholes to Grade EA. 1 | $_150-¢ 7150.7°
6 Cut Keys Around Manholas EA. 1 s_ 1199 °°
7 Adjust Basins & Inlets to Grade EA. 1 5500 g GLor 0
8 Cut Keys Around Basins & Inlets EA. 1 s 207 s U °°
9 Water Valve Adaptors EA, 29 $. 4422 (2700
10 Cut Keys in Roadway LF 1450 $.35.27 ¢ $M37.5%
1 UFC - Allowance $.30,000.
12 Cut Key Around Slotted Drain LF 1 § 39 "¢ D398B°°
13 Asphaltic Conc.-True & Level TON 500 st Ty Yo 720
14 Area Milling sY 3000 § 2-70 ¢ )00
15 Rebuild Manholes, Basin§ &
Inlets .
1.0- 2.5 feet. EA. 28 $ [‘«5'0:' “ezo'”
2.25 -5 feet. EA. 4 s (b5 Lot
16 Gutter/Edge of Road Milling LF 3800 $ r s G o °°
TOTAL BASE BID (items 1 thru 16) s ©2067Y3°°
Future Work Gonsiderations;

The Town may require additional paving work during or within one year following the end of the 2012
paving season on other Cortlandt streets and highways, if and when additional funding becomes
available. Indicate in the space below if you are willing to do this additional work as an extension of this
contract at the unit prices bid.

Vﬂ“? &)

T \

!
Signaturg—. Titte Q\m}rv){ Date Zhébbg/

‘*)va)x U




NWM T Ave /@;\_\

Proposal Unit Price Schedule - 1 —~ ALTERNATE “1” BID - ( - Ciréle to 1* Street)
Bﬁer to complete bel
Contract TE 2012.01 . Rote below
Bidder's name
Town of Cortlandt Repaving-2012

Village of Buchanan Roads
ALTERNATE “1” BID

Item No. Description Ynt Est.Quan.  UnitPrice Extended Price
1A Asphaltic Conc.- Machine Laid  TON 850 s 31 % §3 % o1
2A  Asphaltic Conc.- Hand Placed TON 110 ' I 53 $_ 12, LG 3
3A  Tack Coat (0.05 galis.y.) GAL 60 - $_Y Vg J2335'°°
4A  Maint. & Protection of Traffic LS LS $ 3000 5 D00
SA  Adjust Manholes to Grade EA 1 5. 1sus 750"
6A  CutKeys Around Manholes EA 7 .99 (9> °°
7A  Adjust Basins & Inlets to Grade  EA. 1 $5Lo Ty LT
8A  CutKeys Around Basins & Inlets  EA 10 $_ 70" s y
9A  Water Valve Adaptors EA 11 s Yy? $ yed °°
10A  Cut Keys in Roadway LF 110 s__ Vs P ov
1A UFC - Allowange $.5,000
124 Cut Key Around Slotted Drain LF 1 $ B = $ 35 i
13A  Asphaltic Conc.-True & Level  TON 140 s 227 % | R 89
144 Milled Surface sY 5000 $.5- s 1D ,OOO‘ o
15A Rebuild Manholes, Basins &
Inlets oo
1.0~ 2.5 feet. EA. 1 s (b g (b
2.2.5 -5 feet. EA. 1 s (L1 s (LY °°
TOTAL ALTERNATE “1” BID (items 1A thru 15A) s_[ob Yo "
ture Work Con ns:
The Village may require additional paving work during or within one year following the end of the 2012
paving season on other Buchanan streets and highways, If and when additional funding becomes
avaitable, Indicats in the space below if you are willing to do this additional work as an extension of this
contract at the unit prices bid.
e g ‘ :
Signature Title ‘9}‘7 Date__") )QI’J 17 -

- o)



Proposal Unit Price Schedule - 2~ ALTERNATE “2" BID - (Wastchester Ave - 4™ Street to Village boundary)

Bidder to complete below:
Contract TE 2012.01 : /g !Q )9 g ; ) ] er
&

idder's name
Town of Cortlandt Repaving-2012
Vlllage of Buchanan Roads

ALTERNATE “2” BID
ltem No. Deacription Unit  Est Quan, Unit Price  Extended Price
18 Asphaltic Conc.- Machine Lald ~ TON 950 s 93 7% 7 o, QIL O
28 Asphaitic Conc.- Hand Placed  TON 240 (207" s 23, gou °°
3B Tack Coat (0.05 galfs.y.) GAL 410° $ 7."V ¢ 1 912 e
4B Maint, & Protection of Trafic LS LS s_goos Ty Buow T
58  Adjust Manholes to Grade EA. 1 s 1567 s 750 °°
68 Cut Keys Around Manhotes EA. 12 s {27 %% [ SOR®®
78 AdjustBasins & Inlets to Grade  EA. 1 s 770 “} 7156 °®
8B Cut Keys Around Basins & Inlets  EA. 13 s (o = $ /Y30 -F°
98 Water Valve Adaptors EA. 13 $ 55 °%¢ /77
108 Cut Keys in Roadway LF 190 $2:°° % 1336 °°
1B UFC - Allowance $ 5.000
128 CutKeyAround Slotted Drain ~ LF 1 s 227 3¢°°
138 Asphaltic Conc.-True & Level  TON . 220 s 532 (9 260 °°
148 Milled Surface sy s000 s 0 g 3 8 ooy °7
158 Rebuild Manholes, Basins &
iniets;
1.0 - 2.8 feet. EA. 1 2 M AT
2.2.5~5 feet, EA. 1 s 2y 2000"
N~ O
TOTAL ALTERNATE “2” BID (ltems 1B thru 15B) s o b, 775" >

F Work Considerations:

The Viltage may require additional paving work during or within one year following the end of the 2012 paving
season on other Buchanan streets and highways, if and when additional funding becomes available. Indicate
in the space below if you are willing to do this additionai work as an extension of this contract at the unit
prices bid.

Veo ‘
: ’ QY‘? Date 7 ’)X/V




Proposal - Lump Sum - Hickory and Spruce Lanes and The Square - Sections A, BA C

det to complete below:
Contract TE 2012.01 , )’L
G Lpo

Bidder's name
Town of Cortiandt Repaving-2012
Hickory and Spruce Lanes
Sections A, Band C

The Total Lump Sum Bid for Section “A"” - Hickory Lane (Section 189 Ruads - As shown on the map In Appendlx E)ls:

‘ﬁ,o'wlﬁ l[wt ﬁ%,oa»ﬂwkwwmg/dy E’fﬁLLI-ML‘

amount written in words
s 2 ‘)’ 718 QG’.

The Total Lump Sum Bid for Section “B” - The Square (Saction 189 Roads - As shown on the map in Appendix €) is:

i’ZLwMIPW‘}L‘L.M»Mﬁ AR ‘0""/ 60‘1 /"“1 £ ¢ )A./ aé/ééa‘w

amountwmtomnwords
s 2 118>
v

The Total Lump Sum Bid for Section “C” - Spruce Lane {Section 189 Roads - As shown on the map in Appendix E) is:

A\L,/{%;“m ﬂ\&’-«'wwd C17 RN /uVuﬂM_.o/ ‘ﬁ/f/d_M“’?

amount written in words

s g3 8’00"%.
7

Section “D" - NOT IN CONTRACT

14



